PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name previously recorded on Reel 017107 Frame 0247. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The correction of the Assignee Name from "Coby Electronic Corp." to "Coby Electronics Corp.".					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
Johann Lee			09/14/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: Co	Coby Electronics Corp.						
Street Address: 56	56-65 Rust Street						
City:	Maspeth						
State/Country: N	NEW YORK						
Postal Code: 11	11378						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number 29233858							
Property Type							
Application Number: 29233858							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:Email:mword@mayerbrown.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sentvia US Mail.Correspondent Name:Michael J. WordAddress Line 1:Mayer Brown LLPAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		04335710					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael J. Word					
Total Attachments: 3 source=D539811#page1.tif source=D539811#page2.tif source=D539811#page3.tif							

502062612

10/9		٤	1	MAIL S	TOP ASSIGNMENTS
	PA		25-2005		
TO THE COMMISSIONER O Sir: Please record the attache	F THE U.S. PAT		3106580 or as follows:	OIP	E 148083
1. NAME OF CONVEYING P. a. Johann Lee c. e. g.	ARTIES (ASSIG	GNOR(S)]:	b. d. f. h.	OCT 1	2) 2)
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF C 2. PARTIES [ASSIGNEE(S)] NAME: Coby Electronic C ADDRESS: 56-65 Rust Str ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & AD	RECEIVING IN Corporation reet, Maspeth	TEREST:	78		
			MINO		
		the second second second second second second second second second	st Conveyance document attached is a:		
Execution Date(s) on the Con	iveyance/Docum	nent: September	9, 2005		
Execution Date(s) on the Dec	laration (if filed l	herewith):		·····	
4. APPLICATION AND/OR F					
a. Application Number(s) 29/233,858	Matter No. 05015790	First Inventor Lee	b. Patent Number(s)	Matter No.	First Inventor
 5. NAME & ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED: Customer No. 43569 Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP Intellectual Property Group 1909 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1101 			6. NUMBER OF PROPERTIES INVOLVED: Appins 1 + Patents 0 = Total: 1 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: Above Total 1 x \$40 = \$40 (Fee Code 8021)		
			B. PLEASE CHARGE TO: DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 503-121 Under Order No. 122428-05015790		
		f, the foregoing info	ormation is true and co		Matter No. Thed copy is a true
 To the best of my knowle copy of the original docu 	ument.				
		cover sheet, attach	ments and documents):		
copy of the original docu 10. TOTAL NUMBER OF PA	GES (including	cover sheet, attach	ments and documents):		
copy of the original docu 10. TOTAL NUMBER OF PA	GES (including gnature L. Sharer 04		ments and documents): Date: October 19, Telephone: (202) 263-3 IN RECEIPT (PAT-10)	000 / Facsimile: (2	02) 263-3300

DCDB01 20713990 1 31-Aue-05 09:14

· • •

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

By: Johann Lee Date: Sept 14, 2012

1. · · ·

Johann Lee 71-46 58th Ave. #1FL Maspeth, NY 11378 Citizenship: United States of America

have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a PORTABLE DIGITAL MEDIA PLAYER, for which an application for Letters Patent is filed herewith [Atty. Docket No. 05015790]; and

Coby Electronics Corporation

WHEREAS Coby Electronic Corporation, having a place of business at 56-65 Rust Street, Maspeth, New Jersey, in the United States of America, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all of said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

4. Warrant that I have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; that I

NYDB01 17294143.1 27-Apr-05 15:43

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028976 FRAME: 0215 have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that I am aware of no claim to the contrary.

5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	day of
$\int \alpha / \ell \mu_{$	/

Johann Lee

· · · •

ERICKA V. TITUS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01T16114555 QUALIFIED IN QUEENS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 16, 2008

NYDB01 17294143.1 27-Apr-05 15:43

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028976 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 09/14/2012